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Appendix F   Persons Consulted on Instrument Development and/or Analysis

Persons Consulted

Individuals whom OPA consulted on the instrument development and/or analysis for the REA Study.

Name Affiliation Telephone/Email address

Amy Farb Office of the Assistant Secretary for Health

Office of Population Affairs, Division of Research 
and Evaluation

240-453-2836

Amy.farb@hhs.gov

Tara Rice Office of the Assistant Secretary for Health

Office of Population Affairs, Division of Research 
and Evaluation

240-453-8123

Tara.Rice@hhs.gov

Callie Koesters Office of the Assistant Secretary for Health

Office of Population Affairs, Division of Research 
and Evaluation

(240) 453-8128

Callie.Koesters@hhs.gov

Joneen Mackenzie The Center for Relationship Education 720-488-8888

joneen@myrelationshipcenter.org

Lauren Reitsema The Center for Relationship Education 720-488-8888

lauren@myrelationshipcenter.org

Ben George The Center for Relationship Education 720-488-8888

ben@myrelationshipcenter.org

Carol Pistorino Decision Information Resources 713-650-1425

cpistorino@dir-online.com

Natalia Ibañez Decision Information Resources 713-650-1425

nibanez@dir-online.com

Jean Knab Mathematica (609) 945-3367 
jknab@mathematica-mpr.com

Subuhi Asheer Mathematica (609) 936-2715 
sasheer@mathematica-mpr.com

Russ Cole Mathematica (609) 716-4549

rcole@mathematica-mpr.com

John Deke Mathematica (609) 275-2230

JDeke@mathematica-mpr.com

Melissa Thomas Mathematica (609) 275-2231

mthomas@mathematica-mpr.com

Jennifer Walzer Mathematica (312) 994-1042 
jwalzer@mathematica-mpr.com

Jacqui Crowley Mathematica (510) 285-4652

jcrowley@mathematica-mpr.com

Delara Aharpour Mathematica (202) 552-6410

daharpour@mathematica-mpr.com

Alicia Meckstroth Mathematica (609) 275-2205

AMeckstroth@mathematica-
mpr.com

Emily Weaver Mathematica (202) 264-3440

EWeaver@mathematica-mpr.com

John Hotchkiss Mathematica (617) 588-6675
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JHotchkiss@mathematica-mpr.com

Alan Hawkins Brigham Young University  Alan_Hawkins@byu.edu

Dean Fixsen Active Implementation Research Network  info@activeimplementation.org

Nicole Kahn University of North Carolina  nkahn@live.unc.edu

Randall Juras Abt Associates  Randall_Juras@abtassoc.com

Allison Dymnicki American Institute for Research (AIR)  adymnicki@air.org

Galena Rhoades University of Denver  grhoades@du.edu

Gregg Johnson More than Conquerors (MTCI)  gjohnson@mtciga.org

Amy L. Reschly University of GA  reschly@uga.edu

Catherine McClellan Clowder Consulting  cmcclellan@clowderconsulting.co
m

Sidney D’Mello University of CO  Sidney.Dmello@Colorado.EDU

Sean Kelly University of Pittsburgh  spkelly@pitt.edu

Patti Fitzgerald Women’s Care Center of Erie County  pfitzgerald@wccerie.org

Carla Smith Women’s Care Center of Erie County  CSmith@WCCERIE.ORG
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